Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, National Trust and Savings Association		107/23/1999	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, National Association	
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1638052	PROTECT II
Registration Number:	1635192	PROTECT I
Registration Number:	1773333	FORMASORB
Registration Number:	1603601	BARNEBEY SUTCLIFFE
Registration Number:	1613428	BARNEBEY SUTCLIFFE
Registration Number:	2137355	BARNEBEY & SUTCLIFFE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2125963	ROTOSORB
Registration Number:	0651601	DEODORITE
Registration Number:	0614829	DACOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0744

900049576

7600001

CH \$240 C

Phone: 412 355-8619

Email: trademarks@klng.com
Correspondent Name: Christine R. Ethridge
Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street
Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0232165.0203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine R. Ethridge
Signature:	/Christine R. Ethridge/
Date:	05/23/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=PI-#1580512-v1-Merger-Bank_of_America_(184785-1_05_23_2006_11_14_44_AM)#page1.tif source=PI-#1580512-v1-Merger-Bank_of_America_(184785-1_05_23_2006_11_14_44_AM)#page2.tif source=PI-#1580512-v1-Merger-Bank_of_America_(184785-1_05_23_2006_11_14_44_AM)#page3.tif source=PI-#1580512-v1-Merger-Bank_of_America_(184785-1_05_23_2006_11_14_44_AM)#page4.tif



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

CERTIFICATE

I, John C. Dugan, Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify the records in this document hereto attached is a true and complete copy, as recorded in this Office, of the Merger Certificate for "Bank of America, National Association," (formerly NationsBank, National Association), Charlotte, North Carolina, (Charter No. 14448), into and under the charter of "Bank of America, National Trust and Savings Association," San Francisco, California, (Charter No. 13044), effective July 23, 1999. The resulting bank has selected Charlotte, North Carolina, for its headquarters and adopted the title of "Bank of America, National Association," (Charter No. 13044).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto subscribed my name and caused the seal of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency to affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of Washington and District of Columbia, this 30th day of September, 2005.

Comptroller of the Currence





Comptroller. of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Bank Organization and Structure, 3-8 250 E Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20219

July 19, 1999

Mr. Michael W. Briggs Senior Counsel Legal Department Bank of America Corporation NC1-002-29-01 101 South Tryon Street Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

Dear Mr. Briggs:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency for the merger of Bank of America, National Association (formerly NationsBank, National Association), Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Nr. 14448, into and under the charter of Bank of America, National Trust and Savings Association, San Francisco, California, Charter Nr. 13044, effective July 23, 1999. The resulting bank has selected Charlotte, North Carolina for its headquarters and adopted the title of Bank of America, National Association.

This letter also serves as the official authorization for the resulting Bank of America, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Nr. 13044, to operate its former San Francisco headquarters as a branch at the following location:

Certificate Nr. : 114783A

_Popular Name : San Francisco Main Banking Center

Address

: 555 California Street San Francisco, California

Branch authorizations previously granted to Bank of America, National Association, Charter Nr. 14448, automatically convey to Bank of America, National Association, Charter Nr. 13044, and will not be reissued. Please furnish a copy of this certificate to personnel responsible for branch administration.

This letter is also the official certification by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency of the increase in common stock outstanding by Bank of America, National Association, Charter Nr. 13044, from \$599,446,340.00 to \$3,755,891,840.00, effective as of July 23, 1999.

The authority to exercise fiduciary powers previously granted to Bank of America, N.T. & S.A., Charter Nr. 13044, remains unaffected by this merger.

Bank of America, N.T. & S.A., San Francisco, CA/Bank of America, N.A., Charlotte, NC Merger Certificate
Page 2 of 2

The OCC also authorizes the resulting bank, since the merger will occur between Call Report dates, to recalculate its legal lending limit. The new lending limit should be calculated by using data from the last Call Report of the individual banks filed prior to consummating the merger, as adjusted for the combination. The resulting bank will then file a new Call Report and begin calculating its legal lending limit according to 12 C.F.R. § 32.4(a) at the end of the quarter following consummation of the merger.

In the event of questions, please contact me at (202) 874-5060.

Sincerely,

Richard T. Erb Licensing Manager

OCC Control Nr. 98-ML-02-045

.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS OF BARNEBEY & SUTCLIFFE CORPORATION

Registration or Serial #	Registered Name	Date of Issuance	Expiration Date	Application Date (if not yet issued)
1638052	Project II	March 19, 1991	N/A	
1635192	Project I	February19, 1991	N/A	
1773333	Formasorb	March 25, 1993	N/A	
1603601	Barnebey & Sutcliffe	June 26, 1990	N/A	
1613428	Barnebey & Sutcliffe	September 18, 1990	N/A	
2137355	Barnebey & Sutcliffe Corporation	February 17, 1998	N/A	
2125963	Rotosorb	December 30, 1997	N/A	
0651601	Deodorite	Renewal	N/A	***************************************
		September 17, 1997		
0614829	Dacor	Renewal	N/A	
.,,,,,,		October 25, 1995		

PI-1266574 v1 0232165-0203

RECORDED: 05/23/2006